

CS No.11399/16
Raj Rani Anand vs Pal Chabra

01.06.2017

Present: Sh Rajiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for remaining defendants.

Process duly served upon the defendants no. 2 & 3 through publication in the newspaper "The Statesman" dated 08.5.2017. None has appeared on behalf of defendants no. 2 & 3 despite service. Be awaited for appearance of defendants no. 2 & 3 and filing of WS within stipulated period of time.

It is stated that there is one application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on record.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the above said application and further proceedings on 31.8.2017.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
01.06.2017