

Civ DJ No. 611399/16

Raj Rani Anand vs. Pal Chhabra & ors.

26.03.2021

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Rajiv Kumar.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Chaman Lal, Record Keeper from the officer of Sub
Registrar, Basaidarapur, Delhi.

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave in post lunch session. As per directions of learned Presiding Officer, matter is adjourned for the purpose fixed on **28.05.2021**.

(Reader)

26.03.2021