

11.05.2023

Present: Sh. Jagamohan Bedi/Applicant in person.
Ms. Dolly Verma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kunal Rawat, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
None for respondent no. 2.

Applicant, who appears in person, seeks passover.
Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.05.2023

At 11:00 AM

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant a/w Sh.
Jagamohan Bedi/Applicant in person.
Sh. Vaibhav Raj Singh, Intern from the office of Sh. Kunal
Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
None for respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has filed *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the applicant. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks some time to provide *Goshwara no.* in compliance of the order dated 13.10.2020 as well as to file the copy of the order dated 20.09.2021 which is sought to be recalled.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant undertakes to supply the copy of all the applications alongwith the complete documents to the opposite side against due acknowledgment.

On providing the *Goshwara no.*, let the main file be summoned for the NDOH.

List for further proceedings on **31.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.05.2023

At 11:20 AM

At this stage, Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 has appeared and has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.05.2023